Plan”), a copy of which is on file with the Department of Planning and has been exhibited to the Virginia Beach City 
Council. 

Proffer 2: 
The number of multifamily residential units located on the Property, when redeveloped, shall not exceed a total of four 
hundred eleven (411). 

Proffer 3: 
The architectural design and quality of materials of the multifamily residential buildings constructed on the Property, 
when redeveloped, shall be in substantial conformity with the four-page exhibit prepared by J Price Architecture,